Oadby and Wigston Borough Council

TO COUNCILLOR:

Mrs S B Morris (Chair) R E R Morris
L A Bentley Mrs L M Broadley
G A Boulter Mrs E M Connell
J W Boyce B Dave
Mrs J M Gore D A Gamble (Vice-Chairman)
Mrs R C Kanabar J Kaufman
K J Loydall Mrs L Kaufman
Dear Sir/Madam,

I hereby summon you to attend a meeting of the POLICY, FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT
COMMITTEE to be held in the Council Chamber - Council Offices, Wigston on TUESDAY, 3
FEBRUARY 2015 COMMENCING at 7.00 pm for the transaction of the business set out in the
Agenda below.

Yours faithfully
Council Offices

Wigston

26 January 2015 Chief Executive

AGENDA Page No’s
1. Apologies for absence
2. Appointment of Substitutes
3. Declarations of Interest
4. Petitions and Deputations
5. Minutes of the last meeting 1-12
6. Action List 13-14
7. Internal Audit Progress Report 2014/15 15-29
8. External Audit - Annual Audit Letter 2013/14 30-38
9. Overall General Fund Revised Financial Position 2014/15 and Draft 39 -62

Budget 2015/16



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Risk Management Update

Residents Forums Budget Position

Draft HRA Budget and Housing Capital Programme 2015/16
Discretionary Non-Domestic Rates Reliefs

Local Development Scheme

Stoughton Grange Development Brief

Advertising on Town Centre Display Boards

Service Delivery Reviews

Establishing Independent Community Groups - Pride of the Borough

The Borough of Oadby & Wigston (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 2015

63-72

73-77

78 -103
104 - 125
126 - 153
154 - 169
170 - 171
172 - 176
177 -178
179 - 221



