

Oadby and Wigston Borough Council

TO COUNCILLOR:

Mrs S B Morris (Chair)
L A Bentley
G A Boulter
J W Boyce
Mrs J M Gore
Mrs R C Kanabar
K J Loydall

R E R Morris Mrs L M Broadley Mrs E M Connell B Dave

D A Gamble (Vice-Chairman) J Kaufman

Mrs L Kaufman

Dear Sir/Madam,

I hereby summon you to attend a meeting of the **POLICY**, **FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE** to be held in the Council Chamber - Council Offices, Wigston on **TUESDAY**, **3 FEBRUARY 2015 COMMENCING** at **7.00 pm** for the transaction of the business set out in the Agenda below.

Yours faithfully

Council Offices Wigston 26 January 2015

Chief Executive

	<u>A G E N D A</u>	Page No's
1.	Apologies for absence	
2.	Appointment of Substitutes	
3.	Declarations of Interest	
4.	Petitions and Deputations	
5.	Minutes of the last meeting	1 - 12
6.	Action List	13 - 14
7.	Internal Audit Progress Report 2014/15	15 - 29
8.	External Audit - Annual Audit Letter 2013/14	30 - 38
9.	Overall General Fund Revised Financial Position 2014/15 and Draft Budget 2015/16	39 - 62

10.	Risk Management Update	63 - 72
11.	Residents Forums Budget Position	73 - 77
12.	Draft HRA Budget and Housing Capital Programme 2015/16	78 - 103
13.	Discretionary Non-Domestic Rates Reliefs	104 - 125
14.	Local Development Scheme	126 - 153
15.	Stoughton Grange Development Brief	154 - 169
16.	Advertising on Town Centre Display Boards	170 - 171
17.	Service Delivery Reviews	172 - 176
18.	Establishing Independent Community Groups - Pride of the Borough	177 - 178
19.	The Borough of Oadby & Wigston (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 2015	179 - 221